## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Just for the Texas Kids, Inc.		10/12/2004	non-profit corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Communities Just for the Kids	
Street Address:	6106 Del Roy Drive	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75230	
Entity Type:	non-profit corporation: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2343829	JUST FOR THE KIDS
Registration Number:	2787041	JUST FOR THE KIDS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)661-4899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214/953-6818

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Verret

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073164.0104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Verret
Signature:	/Valerie Verret/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0289

900044412

Date: 03/16/2006	
------------------	--

Total Attachments: 1

source=Just for the Texas Kids to Communities Just for the Kids change of name doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 03/16/2006

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF JUST FOR THE TEXAS KIDS, INC.

In the office of the secretary of State of Texas

NOV 0 3 2004

Corporations Section

#### **OCTOBER 12, 2004**

Pursuant to the provisions of article 1396-4.03 of the Texas Non-Profit Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is JUST FOR THE TEXAS KIDS, INC. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

## ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is COMMUNITIES JUST FOR THE KIDS.

<u>THIRD</u>: The amendment was adopted on October 8, 2004 by unanimous written consent of all of the directors in office; the Corporation has no members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation to be effective as of the date first above written.

JUST FOR THE TEXAS KIDS, INC.

Name: Thomas W. Luce, III

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0291